

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/145/2007

UNION OF INDIA
VS.
M/S. ALLIED CONSTRUCTION CO.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 8th August, 2022.

Appearance:

Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Anindya Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. N. Jhunjhunwala, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
... for the respondent.

The Court : Counsel for the respective parties are present and submits
that the matter is otherwise ready for hearing.

The matter is fixed for hearing on 21st September, 2022 at 12.00 noon.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

mg