

OD-44

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/145/2007

UNION OF INDIA  
VS  
M/S. ALLIED CONSTRUCTION CO.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date : 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2023

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. R. N. Jhunjhunwala, Adv.*

The Court:- None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf. The respondent is represented. Let this matter appear on 22 August, 2023. In the meantime, the Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent is requested to serve a notice on the petitioner informing them of the returnable date and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

The Department is also directed to produce the records of this proceeding on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.