

O-111

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/145/2007

UNION OF INDIA  
VS  
M/S. ALLIED CONSTRUCTION CO.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

The Court : None appears on behalf of the parties, nor is any adjournment sought for on their behalf even in the second call.

Accordingly, let this matter appear in the monthly list of October, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

mg