

O-263

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/145/2007

UNION OF INDIA  
VS  
M/S. ALLIED CONSTRUCTION CO.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the parties nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

The proceeding has been pending since 2007. The matter has been repeatedly adjourned on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 and 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 when the parties have been unrepresented.

In view of the repeated non-appearance of the petitioner, AP/145/2007 stands dismissed for default.

Interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag