

OCD-38

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/101/2026

UNION OF INDIA  
VS  
M/S. ALLIED CONSTRUCTION CO.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance

*Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.  
...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.  
...for the respondent*

The Court: Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the matter is pending conciliation before the Mediation Cell.

Learned Counsel for the respondent prays for a short adjournment.

Let this matter be listed on 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

S. Mandi  
AR(CR)